Twenty-ninth and One I lundred and Forty-seventh streets. 

The number of buildings reported as requiring additional means of egress in case of fire was two In re Charles Devlin, to vacate assessment (3) — Sixth avenue sewer, between One Hundred and 
hundred and forty.five (245) ; of these, one hundred and thirty-four (134) were made to conform to Sixteenth and One Hundred and Twenty-fifth streets. 
the law upon notice. and one hundred and eleven (I I I) are now under process. In re Charles Devlin, to vacate assessment (4)—One I Iundred and Twenty-sixth street sewer, between

[...]

telegraph pole, August 14, 1876, $5,000. 

During the quarter sixty-three cases were sent to the Attorney for prosecution, all of which were In re Thomas Partridge—outlet sewer in Seventeenth street. 	Petition to vacate assessment. 
for additional means of egress in case of fire ; 	and four hundred and eighty-five (485) notices were jn re Chas. Johnson--Sewer in Broadway, Thirty-second to Fifty-ninth street. 	do 
issued. 	The excess of notices served over the number of cases reported may be accounted for by the In re Julius Beer—Outlet sewer, One Hundred and Tenth street.